All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C), 2011, 2013, ALAXALA Networks, Corp.
1/19
AX3800S Datasheet Ver.11.11
 Datasheet
ALAXALA compact 10 gigabit multi-layer switch
AX3800S Series
1. Overview
The AX3800S series of ALAXALA compact, 10 gigabit multi-layer switches are available in the

16/19
AX3800S Datasheet Ver.11.11
4. Ordering Information
Table 4 shows the ordering information for the AX3800S series switches.
Table 4 Ordering information for AX3800S series
No. Model Abbreviated
name
Basic specifications
LAN switch
1 AX-3830-44XW-LX 38L-44X AX3830S-44XW light model (with no power supply unit, fan, or blank panel)
• Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 48 ports (4 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T +
44 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or 10GBASE-R (SFP+))
• 10 gigabit Ethernet: Up to 44 ports (44 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or
10GBASE-R (SFP+))
• Equipped with L3S light software (without OSPF, BGP, VRF (network
partitioning), or policy-based routing).
• SSH supported.
• Power supply unit slot x 2 (for internal power supply redundancy, hot-swap
support)
• Fan slot (with hot swap support) x 1
2 AX-3830-44X4QW-LX 38L-44X4Q AX3830S-44X4QW light model (with no power supply unit, fan, or blank panel)
• Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 48 ports (4 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T +
44 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or 10GBASE-R (SFP+))
• 10 gigabit Ethernet: Up to 44 ports (44 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or
10GBASE-R (SFP+))
• 40 gigabit Ethernet ports x 4 (40GBASE-R (QSFP+) x 4)
• Equipped with L3S light software (without OSPF, BGP, VRF (network
partitioning), or policy-based routing).
• SSH supported.
• Power supply unit slot x 2 (for internal power supply redundancy, hot-swap
support)
• Fan slot x 1 (hot-swap support)
Supported in Ver.11.9 and later
3 AX-3830-44XW-YX 38L-44X AX3830S-44XW light model (with no power supply unit, fan, or blank panel)
• Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 48 ports (4 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T +
44 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or 10GBASE-R (SFP+))
• 10 gigabit Ethernet: Up to 44 ports (44 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or
10GBASE-R (SFP+))
• Equipped with L3S light software (without OSPF, BGP, VRF (network
partitioning), or policy-based routing).
• SSH not supported.
• Power supply unit slot x 2 (for internal power supply redundancy, hot-swap
support)
• Fan slot (with hot swap support) x 1
4 AX-3830-44X4QW-YX 38L-44X4Q AX3830S-44X4QW light model (with no power supply unit, fan, or blank panel)
• Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 48 ports (4 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T +
44 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or 10GBASE-R (SFP+))
• 10 gigabit Ethernet: Up to 44 ports (44 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or
10GBASE-R (SFP+))
• 40 gigabit Ethernet ports x 4 (40GBASE-R (QSFP+) x 4)
• Equipped with L3S light software (without OSPF, BGP, VRF (network
partitioning), or policy-based routing).
• SSH not supported.
• Power supply unit slot x 2 (for internal power supply redundancy, hot-swap
support)
• Fan slot x 1 (hot-swap support)
Supported in Ver.11.9 and later
All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C), 2011, 2013, ALAXALA Networks, Corp.
17/19
AX3800S Datasheet Ver.11.11
No. Model Abbreviated
name
Basic specifications
5 AX-3830-44XW-AX 38A-44X AX3830S-44XW advanced model (with no power supply unit, fan, or blank panel)
• Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 48 ports (4 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T +
44 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or 10GBASE-R (SFP+))